CORRIGENDA

Weight increase in toddler children in the Federation of Malaya: a comparison of dietary supplements' of skim milk and fish biscuits

By FLORENCE A. THOMSON AND ELIZABETH MERRY

Vol. 16 (1962), no. 2

Page 181, first line under Table 3:

For of the final biscuit read of the protein of the final biscuit. Second line under Table 3:

For $1 \cdot 4$ g read $0 \cdot 34$ g.

Page 183, Summary, point 4: Delete second sentence.

CORRIGENDA

A growth assay with chicks for the lysine content of protein concentrates

By K. J. CARPENTER, BERYL E. MARCH, C. K. MILNER AND R. C. CAMPBELL

Vol. 17 (1963), no. 3

Page 310, Basal diet

Line 4: For limestone flour 1, L-leucine 0.06 read limestone flour 1, DL-methionine 0.25, L-leucine 0.06.

Line 7: For NaCl 5000 read NaCl 4690.

Line 8: For MnSO₄.4H₂O 32 read MnSO₄.4H₂O 300.